
I.  Injection Fluid:

	 Type (Pick one): 			   Fresh Water 			   Treated Brine 			   Untreated Brine 		         Water/Brine

	 Source: 					     Produced Water 		  Other (Attach list)

	 Quality: 		  Total Dissolved Solids:                               mg/l  	 Specific Gravity:                             Additives:  

	 (Attach water analysis, if available)

II.  Well Data:

	 Maximum Authorized Injection Pressure:	                             				    psi                Injection Zone:

	 Maximum Authorized Injection Rate:  						     barrels per day

	 Total Number of Enhanced Recovery Injection Wells Covered by this Permit:  	 		        (Include TA’s)

 

III. 		  Month:	         

		

		  January			     	

		  February			     

		  March			    	

		  April		    	

		  May			     	

		  June		   	

		  July		    	

		  August			     	

		  September						        	

		  October		    	

		  November		   	

		  December			   	

		  TOTAL		              	  		                       	

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING,
FLUID INJECTION AND ENHANCED RECOVERY

Form U3C 
June 2015

Form must be Typed
Form must be completed

on a per well basis

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                 State:	        Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (                )

Lease Name:

Well Number:

API No.:  

Permit No:   

Reporting Year:

                                                  
 (January 1 to December 31)

	

          -           -            -          Sec.            Twp.           S.  R.  	          E          W     	

			           feet from         N  /         S   Line of Section

			           feet from         E  /         W  Line of Section

County:

# Days of 
Injection

Maximum Fluid
Pressure

(Q/Q/Q/Q)
       

       
       

Complete all blanks - add pages if needed.  Copy to be retained for five (5) years after filing date.

Maximum Gas
Pressure

 Total Fluid Injected
BBL

 Total Gas Injected
MCF

KOLAR Document ID: 1689291

Submitted Electronically



DownHole R,
WATER CHEMISTRYl, ... ; rr :.,,,.-. :ii.!:i,il.,:,

ANCHOR BAY PETROLEUM

LARRY HACKEROTT

ROOKS KS

Report Date:

Sample #:
04-21-2014
2393

ROMINE #1

BLEEDER

Sampled 04-0t-2014
at 0000

Sample ID: 67239

CATIONS

Calcium (as Ca)

Magnesium (as Mg)

Barium (as Ba)

Strontium (as Sr)

Sodium (as Na)

Potassium (as K)

Lithium (as Li)

Ammonia (as NH3)

Aluminum (as Al)

Iron (as Fe)

Manganese (as Mn)

Zinc (as Zn)

Lead (as Pb)

2849

708.10

0.598

77.21

10611

291.90

16.55

0.00

0.00

0.0510

0.0120

0.496

0,00

23000

t575
0,00

200.00

366.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200.00

0.00

0.00

21.72

ANIONS
Chloride (as Cl)

Sulfate (as SO4)

Bromine (as Br)

Dissolved CO2 (as CO2)

Bicarbonate (as HCO3)

Carbonate (as CO3)

Oxalic acid (as C2O4)

Silica (as SiO2)

Phosphate(as POa)

H2S (as H2S)

Fluoride (as F)

Nitrate (as NO3)

Boron (as B)

PARAMETERS

Calculated T.D.S.

Molar Conductivity

Resistivity

Sp.Gr,(g/mL)

Pressure(atm)

pCO2(atm)

pH2S(atm)

Temperature (oF)

pH

COMMENTS

396s5

50070

t9.97

1,03

1.00

0.0883

0.125

85.00

6.20

ROOKS KS

JACAM LABORATORIES

205 S. Broadway' P.O. Box 96 ' Sterling, KS 67579-0096



DownHole R,
WATER CHEMISTRY-' .: : ,i_.,,. t:;ji_,ir.l ::

ANCHOR BAY PETROLEUM

LARRY HACKEROTT

ROOKS KS

Repoft Date:

Sample #:
M-21-20L4
2393

ROMINE #2
BLEEDER

Sampled 04-01-2014

at 0000

Sample ID: 6724L

CATIONS

Calcium (as Ca)

Magnesium (as Mg)

Barium (as Ba)

Strontium (as Sr)

Sodium (as Na)

Potassium (as K)

Lithium (as Li)

Ammonia (as NH3)

Aluminum (as Al)

Iron (as Fe)

Manganese (as Mn)

Tinc (asZn)
Lead (as Pb)

2887

823.10

0.983

113.70

t3607

348.40

16.50

0.00

0.00

0.326

0.653

0.714

0.00

29300

125.00

0.00

500.00

610.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

180.00

0.00

0.00

20.71

ANIONS
Chloride (as Cl)

Sulfate (as SOa)

Bromine (as Br)

Dissolved CO2 (as CO2)

Bicarbonate (as HCO3)

Carbonate (as CO3)

Oxalic acid (as C2O4)

Silica (as SiO2)

Phosphate(as PO4)

H2S (as H2S)

Fluoride (as F)

Nikate (as NO3)

Boron (as B)

PARATT{ETERS;

Calculated T.D.5.

Molar Conductivity

Resistivity

Sp.Gr.(g/mL)

Pressure(atm)

pCO2(atm)

pH2S(atm)

Temperature (oF)
pH

COMMENTS

47924

62730

15.94

1.04

1.00

0.130

0.113

85.00

6.30

ROOKS KS

JACAM LABORATORIES

2O5 S. Brcadway' P.O. Box 96'Sterling, KS 67579-0096



.;.!: : I ;- ,-. .'..;:..::.

DownHole R,
WATER CHEMISTRY

ANCHOR BAY PETROLEUM

LARRY HACKEROTT

R@KS KS

Repoft Date:

Sample #:
04-tt-20t4
2393

ROMINE #3

Sampled 04-07-2014
at 0000

Sample ID: 66806

CATIONS

Calcium (as Ca)

Magnesium (as Mg)

Barium (as Ba)

Strontium (as Sr)

Sodium (as Na)

Potassium (as K)

Lithium (as Li)

Ammonia (as NH3)

Aluminum (as Al)

Iron (as Fe)

Manganese (as Mn)

Zinc (as Zn)

Lead (as Pb)

PARATTIETERIS

Calolated T.D.S.

Molar Condudivity

Resistivity

Sp.Gr.(g/mL)

Pressure(atn)
pCOZ(atm)

pH2S(atm)

Temperature (oF)

pH

COMMENTS

ANIONS
Chloride (as Cl)

Sulfate (as SOa)

Bromine (as Br)

Dissolved CO2 (as CO2)

Bicarbonate (as HCO3)

Carbonate (as CO3)

Oxalic acid (as C2O4)

Silica (as Si)

Phosphate(as PO4)

H2S (as H2S)

Fluoride (as F)

Nitrate (as N03)
Boron (as B)

79260

106512

9,39

1.05

1.00

a.a27s

0.0321

80.00

6.70

ROOKS KS

4247

1403

5.36

263.60

23273

397.50

15.99

0.00

0.00

4.54

0.534

0.0820

0.00

49600

550.00

0.00

200.00

244.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

50.00

0.00

0.00

18.18

JACAIYT LABORATORIES
2O5 S. Brcadway . P.O. Box 96 . Sterting, KS 62579-0096

I

;


	olicense: 33933
	oname: Anchor Bay Petroleum LLC
	oaddr1: 1952 VICTORIA RD
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: HAYS
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67601
	ozip4: 9347
	ocontact: Ed Glassman
	oareacode: 785
	ophone: 259-5807
	lname: ROMINE
	well#: 4
	API: 15-163-23660-00-01
	PermitNumber: E32528.1
	RepYear: 2022
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 19
	Township: 10
	Range: 20
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 770
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFrom Reference: 2200
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Rooks
	InjectionFluidType: WaterBrine
	InjectionFluidSourceProducedWater: Yes
	InjectionFluidSourceOther: Off
	TotDisSolids: 
	SpecGravity: 
	Additives: 
	MaxAuthInjPressure: 600
	InjectionZone: KANSAS CITY,ARBUCKLE
	MaxAuthInjRate: 100
	TotalWells: 1
	TotalBBLInjectedJan: 1705
	maxfluidpressjan: 
	TotalMCFInjectedJan: 
	maxgaspressjan: 
	daysjan: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedFeb: 1400
	maxfluidpressfeb: 
	TotalMCFInjectedFeb: 
	maxgaspressfeb: 
	daysfeb: 28
	TotalBBLInjectedMar: 1705
	maxfluidpressmar: 
	TotalMCFInjectedMar: 
	maxgaspressmar: 
	daysmar: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedApr: 1800
	maxfluidpressapr: 
	TotalMCFInjectedApr: 
	maxgaspressapr: 
	daysapr: 30
	TotalBBLInjectedMay: 2015
	maxfluidpressmay: 
	TotalMCFInjectedMay: 
	maxgaspressmay: 
	daysmay: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedJune: 1950
	maxfluidpressjune: 
	TotalMCFInjectedJune: 
	maxgaspressjune: 
	daysjun: 30
	TotalBBLInjectedJuly: 1705
	maxfluidpressjuly: 
	TotalMCFInjectedJuly: 
	maxgaspressjuly: 
	daysjuly: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedAug: 1705
	maxfluidpressaug: 
	TotalMCFInjectedAug: 
	maxgaspressaug: 
	daysaug: 31
	TotalBBLInjectedSept: 360
	maxfluidpresssep: 
	TotalMCFInjectedSept: 
	maxgaspresssep: 
	dayssep: 8
	TotalBBLInjectedOctober: 850
	maxfluidpressoct: 
	TotalMCFInjectedOct: 
	maxgaspressoct: 
	daysoct: 17
	TotalBBLInjectedNov: 1500
	maxfluidpressnov: 
	TotalMCFInjectedNov: 
	maxgaspressnov: 
	daysnov: 30
	TotalBBLInjectedDec: 1300
	maxfluidpressdec: 
	TotalMCFInjectedDec: 
	maxgaspressdec: 
	daysdec: 26
	TotBBLInjected: 17995
	TotMCFInjected: 0


