KOLAR Document ID: 1689291

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form U3C
June 2015
Form must be Typed
Form must be completed
on a per well basis

ANNUAL REPORT OF PRESSURE MONITORING, FLUID INJECTION AND ENHANCED RECOVERY

Complete all blanks - add pages if needed. Copy to be retained for five (5) years after filing date.

OPERATOR: License # Name:				API No.:			
					(January 1 to December	31)	
City: _		State: Zip:	+		Sec Twp S.	R 🔲 E 🔲 V	
Contact Person:				(0/0/0/0)	feet from N / S Line of Sectio		
Lease	Name:			County:			
Well N	Number:						
I. Inje	ection Fluid:						
-	Type (Pick one):	Fresh Water	Treated Brine	Untreated Brine	Water/Brine		
;	Source:	Produced Water	Other (Attach list)				
(Quality: Total Dissolved Solids: mg/l Specific Gra		rity: Additives	:			
	(Attach water analysi	is, if available)					
ı	Maximum Authorized	I Injection Pressure: I Injection Rate: anced Recovery Injection Wells	barrels per da	ay	:		
III.	Month:	Total Fluid Injected BBL	Maximum Fluid Pressure	Total Gas Injected MCF	Maximum Gas Pressure	# Days of Injection	
	January						
	February						
	March						
	April						
	May						
	June	-					
	July						
	August						
	September						
	October						
	November						
	December						
	TOTAL						



DownHole R_X

WATER CHEMISTRY

ANCHOR BAY PETROLEUM LARRY HACKEROTT

ROOKS KS

ROMINE #1 BLEEDER

Report Date:

04-21-2014

Sampled:

04-01-2014

Sample #:

2393

at 0000

Sample ID:

67239

CATIONS		ANIONS	
CATIONS		ANIONS	
Calcium (as Ca)	2849	Chloride (as CI)	23000
Magnesium (as Mg)	708.10	Sulfate (as SO ₄)	1575
Barium (as Ba)	0.598	Bromine (as Br)	0.00
Strontium (as Sr)	77.21	Dissolved CO ₂ (as CO ₂)	200.00
Sodium (as Na)	10611	Bicarbonate (as HCO ₃)	366.00
Potassium (as K)	291.90	Carbonate (as CO ₃)	0.00
Lithium (as Li)	16.55	Oxalic acid (as C ₂ O ₄)	0.00
Ammonia (as NH ₃)	0.00	Silica (as SiO ₂)	0.00
Aluminum (as Al)	0.00	Phosphate(as PO ₄)	0.00
Iron (as Fe)	0.0510	H ₂ S (as H ₂ S)	200.00
Manganese (as Mn)	0.0120	Fluoride (as F)	0.00
Zinc (as Zn)	0.496	Nitrate (as NO ₃)	0.00
Lead (as Pb)	0.00	Boron (as B)	21.72

PARAMETERS

Calculated T.D.S.	39656
Molar Conductivity	50070
Resistivity	19.97
Sp.Gr.(g/mL)	1.03
Pressure(atm)	1.00
pCO ₂ (atm)	0.0883
pH ₂ S(atm)	0.125
Temperature (^O F)	85.00
pH	6.20

COMMENTS

ROOKS KS

JACAM LABORATORIES
205 S. Broadway · P.O. Box 96 · Sterling, KS 67579-0096



DownHole R_X WATER CHEMISTRY

ANCHOR BAY PETROLEUM

LARRY HACKEROTT

ROMINE #2 BLEEDER

ROOKS KS

Report Date: Sample #: 04-21-2014

Sampled:

04-01-2014

at 0000

Sample ID:

67241

2393

CATIONS		ANIONS	
Calcium (as Ca)	2887	Chloride (as CI)	29300
Magnesium (as Mg)	823.10	Sulfate (as SO ₄)	125.00
Barium (as Ba)	0.983	Bromine (as Br)	0.00
Strontium (as Sr)	113.70	Dissolved CO ₂ (as CO ₂)	500.00
Sodium (as Na)	13607	Bicarbonate (as HCO ₃)	610.00
Potassium (as K)	348.40	Carbonate (as CO ₃)	0.00
Lithium (as Li)	16.50	Oxalic acid (as C ₂ O ₄)	0.00
Ammonia (as NH ₃)	0.00	Silica (as SiO ₂)	0.00
Aluminum (as Al)	0.00	Phosphate(as PO ₄)	0.00
Iron (as Fe)	0.326	H ₂ S (as H ₂ S)	180.00
Manganese (as Mn)	0.653	Fluoride (as F)	0.00
Zinc (as Zn)	0.714	Nitrate (as NO ₃)	0.00
Lead (as Pb)	0.00	Boron (as B)	20.71

PARAMETERS

Calculated T.D.S.	47920
Molar Conductivity	62730
Resistivity	15.94
Sp.Gr.(g/mL)	1.04
Pressure(atm)	1.00
pCO ₂ (atm)	0.130
pH ₂ S(atm)	0.113
Temperature (^O F)	85.00
pH	6.30

COMMENTS

ROOKS KS

JACAM LABORATORIES
205 S. Broadway · P.O. Box 96 · Sterling, KS 67579-0096



DownHole R_X WATER CHEMISTRY

ANCHOR BAY PETROLEUM

LARRY HACKEROTT

ROOKS KS

Report Date:

04-11-2014

Sampled:

ROMINE #3

04-07-2014

Sample #:

2393

at 0000

Sample ID:

66806

CATIONS		ANIONS	
Calcium (as Ca)	4247	Chloride (as Cl)	49600
Magnesium (as Mg)	1403	Sulfate (as SO ₄)	550.00
Barium (as Ba)	5.36	Bromine (as Br)	0.00
Strontium (as Sr)	263.60	Dissolved CO ₂ (as CO ₂)	200.00
Sodium (as Na)	23273	Bicarbonate (as HCO ₃)	244.00
Potassium (as K)	397.50	Carbonate (as CO ₃)	0.00
Lithium (as Li)	15.99	Oxalic acid (as C ₂ O ₄)	0.00
Ammonia (as NH ₃)	0.00	Silica (as Si)	0.00
Aluminum (as Al)	0.00	Phosphate(as PO ₄)	0.00
Iron (as Fe)	4.54	H ₂ S (as H ₂ S)	50.00
Manganese (as Mn)	0.534	Fluoride (as F)	0.00
Zinc (as Zn)	0.0820	Nitrate (as NO ₃)	0.00
Lead (as Pb)	0.00	Boron (as B)	18.18

PARAMETERS

Calculated T.D.S.	79260
Molar Conductivity	106512
Resistivity	9.39
Sp.Gr.(g/mL)	1.05
Pressure(atm)	1.00
pCO ₂ (atm)	0.0275
pH ₂ S(atm)	0.0321
Temperature (^O F)	80.00
рН	6.70

COMMENTS

ROOKS KS

JACAM LABORATORIES
205 S. Broadway · P.O. Box 96 · Sterling, KS 67579-0096